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to each carcass of deer before the same is transported or
offered for transportation, a metal locking seal bearing the
license number of the owner thereof and the year issued in
figures, said seal to be furnished by the director of game and
fish through the county auditors when licenses are sold and
for which a 'fee of 25 cents shall be paid.

Approved April 28, 1941.

CHAPTER 483—H. F. No. 1354

An act providing clerk hire for the county attorney in any
county having a population of less than 150,000 inhabitants
and wherein clerk hire is not provided for by any other law.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Clerk hire for county attorneys in certain coun-
ties.—The county board may annually appropriate a sum not
to exceed $720.00 to be used for providing clerk hire for the
county attorney. The amount to be allowed for such purpose
shall be determined by the county board but shall not exceed
the sum of $60.00 per month. All disbursements from such
funds shall be made in the manner provided by law. This act
shall not apply in any county now or hereafter having a popu-
lation of 150,000 or more inhabitants or in any county wherein
clerk hire for the county attorney is provided for by any
other law.

Approved April 28, 1941.

CHAPTER 484—H. F. No. 1614
An act to provide a levy of taxes for state purposes for

the fiscal years ending June SO, 194$, and June 30, 1948.
Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Tax levy for current expenses for 1942.—For
the purpose of defraying the expenses of the state for the
fiscal year ending June 30, 1942, there, is hereby levied on
all taxable property of the state a tax of such a number of


